EXPLOSIONPROOF CIRCUIT BREAKER ENCLOSURES
MOTOR CONTROL
Standard XBO Style
“New”,	spring	loaded,	compact
adjustable	design,	ease	of
assembly	and	less	expensive.
Standard	3/4	–	14	NPSM
opening	required	for	installation.

	 •	 Hinge	blocks	are	359	aluminum,	pins	and	hardware	are	303	stainless	steel
*Group	B	available	without	N4	option,	consult	factory	if	gas	Group	B	is	required.
XCB:  Explosionproof Circuit Breaker Enclosures/Assemblies
 Explosionproof Disconnect Enclosures/Assemblies
Certifications
Class	I,	Divisions	1	and	2,	Groups	B*,	C,	and	D	 	 UL1203/CSA	C22.2	No.	30
Class	II,	Divisions	1	and	2,	Groups	E,	F,	and	G		 	 UL50
Class	III		 	 	 	 	 	 UL1604
NEMA	Type	4X,	7,	and	9
EXPLOSIONPROOF CICUIT BREAKER ENCLOSURES
MOTOR CONTROL
 MOLDED CASE CIRCUIT BREAKER ENCLOSURES (BREAKER INCLUDED)
 Breaker   Catalog No. Catalog No.
 Frame  Amp 2 Pole 3 Pole
 Size Volts Rating Non-Interchangeable Non-Interchangeable
   15 XCBA-N4-15E42* XCBA-N4-15E43*
   20 XCBA-N4-20E42* XCBA-N4-20E43*
   30 XCBA-N4-30E42* XCBA-N4-30E43*
   40 XCBA-N4-40E42* XCBA-N4-40E43*
   50 XCBA-N4-50E42* XCBA-N4-50E43*
  480 60 XCBA-N4-60E42* XCBA-N4-60E43*
 100/150 Volt AC 70 XCBA-N4-70E42* XCBA-N4-70E43*
  250 80 XCBB-N4-80E42* XCBB-N4-80E43*
  Volt DC 90 XCBB-N4-90E42* XCBB-N4-90E43*
   100 XCBB-N4-100E42* XCBB-N4-100E43*
   110 XCBB-N4-110E42* XCBB-N4-110E43*
   125 XCBB-N4-125E42* XCBB-N4-125E43*
   150 XCBB-N4-150E42* XCBB-N4-150E43*
   15 XCBA-N4-15E62* XCBA-N4-15E63*
   20 XCBA-N4-20E62* XCBA-N4-20E63*
   30 XCBA-N4-30E62* XCBA-N4-30E63*
   40 XCBA-N4-40E62* XCBA-N4-40E63*
  600 50 XCBA-N4-50E62* XCBA-N4-50E63*
  Volt AC 60 XCBA-N4-60E62* XCBA-N4-60E63*
 100/150 250 70 XCBA-N4-70E62* XCBA-N4-70E63*
  Volt DC 80 XCBB-N4-80E62* XCBB-N4-80E63*
   90 XCBB-N4-90E62* XCBB-N4-90E63*
   100 XCBB-N4-100E62* XCBB-N4-100E63*
   110 XCBB-N4-110E62* XCBB-N4-110E63*
   125 XCBB-N4-125E62* XCBB-N4-125E63*
   150 XCBB-N4-150E62* XCBB-N4-150E63*
   70 XCBC-N4-70JN2* XCBC-N4-70JN3*
   90 XCBC-N4-90JN2* XCBC-N4-90JN3*
  600 100 XCBC-N4-100JN2* XCBC-N4-100JN3*
 225/250 Volt AC 125 XCBC-N4-125JN2* XCBC-N4-125JN3*
  250 150 XCBC-N4-150JN2* XCBC-N4-150JN3*
  Volt DC 175 XCBC-N4-175JN2* XCBC-N4-175JN3*
   200 XCBC-N4-200JN2* XCBC-N4-200JN3*
   225 XCBC-N4-225JN2* XCBC-N4-225JN3*
   250 XCBC-N4-250JN2* XCBC-N4-250JN3*
ATEX or IECEx Certification Available-Consult	factory
*CUSTOMER MUST SPECIFY CIRCUIT BREAKER BRAND SUFFIX:
W-Cutler-Hammer (Westinghouse)         G-General Electric         S-Square-D         T-I.T.E. (Siemens)
Explosionproof Circuit Breaker Enclosures

O
O
F
M
ot
or
	C
on
tr
ol
Explosionproof Circuit Breaker Enclosures
 MOLDED CASE CIRCUIT BREAKER ENCLOSURES (BREAKER INCLUDED)
 Breaker   Catalog No. Catalog No.
 Frame  Amp 2 Pole 3 Pole
 Size Volts Rating Non-Interchangeable Non-Interchangeable
   100 XCBD-N4-100KN2* XCBD-N4-100KN3*
   125 XCBD-N4-125KN2* XCBD-N4-125KN3*
   150 XCBD-N4-150KN2* XCBD-N4-150KN3*
  600 175 XCBD-N4-175KN2* XCBD-N4-175KN3*
 400 Volt AC 200 XCBD-N4-200KN2* XCBD-N4-200KN3*
  250 225 XCBD-N4-225KN2* XCBD-N4-225KN3*
  Volt DC 250 XCBE-N4-250KN2* XCBE-N4-250KN3*
   300 XCBE-N4-300KN2* XCBE-N4-300KN3*
   350 XCBE-N4-350KN2* XCBE-N4-350KN3*
   400 XCBE-N4-400KN2* XCBE-N4-400KN3*
   250 XCBE-N4-250LI2* XCBE-N4-250LI3*
  600 300 XCBE-N4-300LI2* XCBE-N4-300LI3*
 600 Volt AC 350 XCBE-N4-350LI2* XCBE-N4-350LI3*
  250 400 XCBE-N4-400LI2* XCBE-N4-400LI3*
  Volt DC 500 XCBF-N4-500LI2* XCBF-N4-500LI3*
   600 XCBF-N4-600LI2* XCBF-N4-600LI3*
  600 400 XCBF-N4-400MI2* XCBF-N4-400MI3*
  Volt AC 500 XCBF-N4-500MI2* XCBF-N4-500MI3*
 800 250 600 XCBF-N4-600MI2* XCBF-N4-600MI3*
  Volt AC 700 XCBF-N4-700MI2* XCBF-N4-700MI3*
   800 XCBF-N4-800MI2* XCBF-N4-800MI3*
ATEX Certification Available-Consult	factory
*CUSTOMER MUST SPECIFY CIRCUIT BREAKER BRAND SUFFIX:
W-Cutler-Hammer (Westinghouse)         G-General Electric         S-Square-D         T-I.T.E. (Siemens)
NOTE   For	Interchangeable	Trip	substitute	an	“I”	for	“N”	in	the	Catalog	Number.	(Example:	XCBC-N4-70JI2)
 FUSIBLE DISCONNECT SWITCHES
 Horsepower Horsepower
 Rating Rating Amp Catalog No.
 at 480 Volts at 600 Volts Rating 3 Pole
 20 20 30 XCBA-N4-30DF3W
 40 50 60 XCBA-N4-60DF3W
 75 75 100 XCBB-N4-100DF3W
 125 150 200 XCBK-N4-200DF3G
NOTE  	Mounting	pans	drilled	for	class	“J”	fuses,	fuses	not	included.
 NON-FUSED DISCONNECT SWITCHES
 Horsepower Horsepower
 Rating Rating Amp Catalog No.
 at 480 Volts at 600 Volts Rating 3 Pole
 20 20 30 XCBA-N4-30DN3W
 40 50 60 XCBA-N4-60DN3W
 75 75 100 XCBB-N4-100DN3W
 125 150 200 XCBK-N4-200DN3G
The ADALET Engineering Department is Available to Assist you in the Selection of Enclosures and Accessories.64
EXPLOSIONPROOF MOTOR CONTROL ENCLOSURES
CIRCUIT BREAKER
E